1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham AR 13 1999 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham AR 13 1999 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham AR 13 1999 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham AR 13 1999 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham AR 13 1999 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham AR 13 1999 3. Nature of conveying party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham AR 13 1999 3. Nature of conveying party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham AR 13 1999 3. Nature of conveying party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham AR 13 1999 3. Nature of conveying party(ies): Michael Maples Robert M. Braham Artificial Mathematics Robert M. State: Texas ZIP: 77084-4925 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) DS / D/ L/ 7 BO Additional numbers attached? Yes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Im Cook 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Street Address: Gunn & Associates 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	04-22-1999	15 N
101015129 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner workings and Totomarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Answe and address of receiving party(ies) Michael Maples Name :		
To the Honorable Commissioner Capter and Set Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Image: Street Address of receiving party(ies) Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? Image: Street Address:		
Michael Maples Robert M. Braham Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes X Name: Street Address: Ditter Cotter Basignment Basignment Change of Name Other Ching Ditter Execution Date: December 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X Name: Street Address: Image: Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) Deficiency Additional numbers Patent Application No.(s) Deficiency Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional numbers: Patent Address: Gunn & Associates Five Greenway Plaza, Suite 2900 City: City: City: Patent and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. City: American and experience of the original document. Street Address: City: Five Greenway Plaza, Suite 2900 City: Five Greenway Plaza, Suite 2900 City: City: Statement and	To the Honorable Commissioner of atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Robert M. Braham Name:		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes I to 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 17200 Park Row, Security Agreement Change of Name Other United States of America Additional number(s) or patent number(s): Pacember _ 1996 Patent Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 06/76/1,780 Additional numbers stached? Yes I to S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Tim Cook 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 Enclosed Internal Address: Gunn & Associates 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Additional numbers stached? Yes I to charged to deposit account Street Address: Gunn & Associates 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 Internal Address: Gunn & Associates 8. Deposit account number: City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: ZZ046 Street Address: Gunn & Massociates 9. Deposit account number: City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: ZZ046 Street Address: Mark to application oreposit account 3. Deposit account number:		Name: <u>SYNTRON INC.</u>
Additional name(s) at conveying party(les) attached? Yes I to 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 17200 Park Row. Street Address: Street Address: 17200 Park Row. City: Houston. State: Texas ZIP: 77084-4925 United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 00/761, 780 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Tim Cook 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Gunn & Associates Enclosed Street Address: Gunn & Associates 07.2390 Five Greenway Plaza. Suite 2900 8. Deposit account number: 07.2390 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77046 O7.2390 Street Address: Gunn defed and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Tim Cook April 9, 1999 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date <td>The TRADEMIST</td> <td>Internal Address:</td>	The TRADEMIST	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 17200 Park Row. Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Houston. State: Texas ZIP: 77084-4925 United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes S A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 08/76/7.780 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tim Cook 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 Enclosed Street Address: Gunn & Associates 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77046 Street Address: Gunn & Associates 7. 2024	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Change of Name Image: Change of Name City: Houston. State: Iexas ZIP: ZZQ84-4925 United States of America Additional name(s) & address(ex) attached? Yes Image: No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 08/761,780 Additional name(s) & address(ex) attached? Yes Image: No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Im Cook Image: I		Street Address: 17200 Park Bow
□ Other	🗵 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
□ Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77094 4025
Execution Date: December _ 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 08/76/7,780 Additional numbers attached? Yes INo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Tim Cook 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Generative 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Street Address: Gunn & Associates 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Five Greenway Plaza, Suite 2900 City: Houston State: Texas City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77046 07-2390 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. April 9. 1999 April 9. 1999 9. Statement and signature. Signature Date Tim Cook Signature Date Verter Person Signing Signature Date Total number of page if operative of page including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	□ Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) 08/76/,780 Additional numbers attached? Yes ∑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Tim Cook 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 Internal Address: — Street Address: Gunn & Associates Five Greenway Plaza, Suite 2900 8. Deposit account City: Houston State: Texas Zity: Houston State: Texas Jone O7-2390 Catted: doubleat copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Tim Cook	Execution Date: December 1996	
Patent Application No.(s) 08/76/1,780 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Tim Cook 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Street Address: Gunn & Associates		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Tim Cook 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: <u>Tim Cook</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 Internal Address:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tim Cook Internal Address:		
Internal Address:	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: Gunn & Associates	Name: <u>Tim Cook</u>	
Street Address: Gunn & Associates	Internal Address:	
Street Address: Charged to deposit account		
City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77046 07-2390 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	Street Address: <u>Gunn & Associates</u>	
Only: Iteration Order: Iteration Iteration International control of the set of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Iteration April 9, 1999 Image: Tim Cook Image: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Iteration Iteration Image: Certificate of MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a) Iteration and Trademarks, and document: Iteration Image: April 9, 1999 Iteration of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Iteration of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Iteration of Pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Image: April 9, 1999 Iteration of Pages and Trademarks, Mathington, D.C. 20231. Iteration of Pages and Trademarks, Mathington, D.C. 20231. Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Iteration of Pages of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Mathington, D.C. 20231. Iteration of Patents and Trademarks, Mathington, D.C. 20231. Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999 Image: April 9, 1999	Five Greenway Plaza, Suite 2900	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77046</u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a) 3 I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. 3 Date: April 9, 1999 April 9, 1999 Tim Cook Reg. No. 32,561	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a) I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Trademarks, Trademarks, Tim Cook Reg. No. 32,561 Tim Cook Reg. No. 32,561		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a) I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. Date:April 9, 1999 Tim Cook Reg. No. 32,561 20/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000098 072390 08761780		-
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a) I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231. Date:April 9, 1999	
	200/1000 10408077 0000000 072390 08761780	

•

PATENT REEL: 9892 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MICHAEL MAPLES AND ROBERT M. BRAHAM

are inventors of:

"A SEISMIC STREAMER"

the application for patent for which was filed on December 6, 1996 and received Application Serial No. 08/761,780; and

WHEREAS, SYNTRON, INC., a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to said application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application describing said invention, throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and said application for United States Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof to said Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 9892 FRAME: 0104

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, promptly execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and that if said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such disclaimer without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

We do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, promptly communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and to willingly testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

EXECUTED on date shown:

MICHAEL MAPLES

ROBERT M BRA

<u>24 MAR 1999</u> Date <u>24 MAR 1999</u>